NMTTLD6S5MC
Digital Isolator DC-DC
KDC_NMTTLD6S5MC.B02 Page 1 of 8
For full details go to
FEATURES

Tested at 1500Vac RMS ‘Hi Pot Test’
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code1 NMTTLD6S5MC
MODULE CHARACTERISTICS
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units Symbol
Pulse width Within PDW limit 40 ns PW
Date rate Within PDW limit 25 Mbps
Propagation delay 50% input to 50% output 25 33 ns tPHL, tPLH
Pulse width distortion tPLH - tPHL 3 ns PWD
Change vs. Temperature 3 ps/oC
Propagation delay skew Between any two units 17 ns tPSK
Codirectional, Channel matching 5 ns tPSKCD
Opposing direction, Channel matching 7 ns tPSKOD
Jitter  2 ns
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units Symbol
Supply voltage 4.5 5.0 5.5 V Vin
Logic high (Input) = 3.5 For secondary 0.7Vin V VIH
Logic low (Input) = 1.5 for secondary 0.3VIN V VIL
Logic high (Output)
IOx = -20μA, VIx = VIxH
= 4.9 for secondary
Vin - 0.1 5.0 V VOH
IOx = -4mA, VIx = VIxH
= 4.6 for secondary
Vin - 0.4 4.8 V VOH
1. Components are supplied in tape and reel packaging, please refer to package specification section. Orderable part numbers are
NMTTLD6S5MC-R7 (80 pieces per reel), or NMTTLD6S5MC-R13 (350 pieces per reel).
All specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.
Isolated DC-DC Power Supply
output lines
Is
ol
at
io
n
Isolated TTL Transceiverinput lines
0V
Vcc
output lines
input lines
5V
Regulator
0V
6V
-6V
0V 0V
6V
-6V
5V
5V regulated
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The NMTTLD6S5MC is a low power electrically
isolated TTL data transmission device. No external
components are needed as a single 5V supply
powers all functions either side of the isolation
boundary. NMTTLD655MC also  provides a
regulated 5V, unregulated 6V and -6V isolated
supply’s for system use.
NMTTLD6S5MC
Digital Isolator DC-DC